Electro-Mechanical
Door Closers
DC26900 Series
Electromechanical Door Closers DC26900 Series
Applications
DC26900.2
Applications
The proven durability of a DC2000 Series

To order separately, specify Part No.
407F19.
How To Order
DC26900.5
Electromechanical Door Closers DC26900 Series
Stock Order
Quantity Series/Mounting/Size Finish Hand Voltage Misc. Options
48 DE26904 689 RH 24A M54-M70
Ordering Examples
Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Series/Mounting/Size Page 6
Finish Page 6
Handing Page 6
Door Thickness Page 6
Voltage Page 6
Miscellaneous Options Page 6
Contract Order
Quantity Series/Mounting/Size Finish Hand Voltage Misc. Options
34 DC26943 689 LH 12D M70
How to Order
DC26900.6
Electromechanical Door Closers DC26900 Series
Series/Mounting/Size
Size 2 Size 3 Size 4 Size 5 Size 6
Description Mounting Specify Specify Specify Specify Specify
Regular Arm DC26902 DC26903 DC26904 DC26905 DC26906
Parallel Arm DC26912 DC26913 DC26914 DC26915 DC26916
Top Jamb DC26922 DC26923 DC26924 DC26925 DC26926
Track DC26932 DC26933 DC26934 DC26935 DC26936
Swing Free Arm DC26942 DC26943 DC26944 DC26945 DC26946
Finish
Description Specify
USP Primed for Painting 600
SBL Silver Aluminum Painted 689
LBL Dark Bronze Painted 690
DBL Light Bronze Painted 691
FBL Black Painted 693
GBL Satin Brass Painted 696
Handing
Hand Specify
Left Hand LH
Right Hand RH
Right Hand Reverse LH
Left Hand Reverse RH
Door Thickness
Door Specify
1-3/8" (44mm) D138
1-3/4" (51mm) (standard)
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Security torx® machine screws M04
Sex nuts and bolts (SNBs) M54
(standard on DC26930, DC26940)
Backcheck intensity and location M70
valves
Top jamb plate M80
Top jamb plate for track mounting M81
for narrow top rail
Sex nuts and bolts DC26940 M102
Voltage
Description Specify
12 volt alternating current 12A
12 volt direct current 12D
24 volt alternating current 24A
24 volt direct current 24D
120 volt alternating current 120A
(DC26920, DC26930 and
DC26940 closers only)
DC26900 Series
Sized; non-adjustable
How To Specify